DENVER CITY COUNCIL

Land Use, Transportation &
Infrastructure Committee

AGENDA

Tuesday, February 6, 2024, 1:30 PM

Cathy Reynolds City Council Chamber
1437 Bannock Street, Room 450

Chair: Amanda P. Sandoval, Vice-chair: Darrell Watson
Members: Flor Alvidrez, Diana Romero Campbell, Chris Hinds, Paul Kashmann, Jamie Torres
Staff: Luke Palmisano

Attendance

Action Items

24-0089 Approves a map amendment to rezone multiple properties
from E-SU-Dx; E-SU-G, and U-SU-C to E-SU-D1x;
E-SU-G1; and U-SU-C1, located in the Hale Statistical
Neighborhood in Council District 5.

Tony Lechuga, Community Planning and Development
Briefings
24-0140 Presentation from the Front Range Passenger Rail District

Chrissy Breit, Front Range Passenger Rail District

Consent Items

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD:; Denver
Page 1


https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24864
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24915

AGENDA
Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee
Tuesday, February 6, 2024

24-0113

24-0114

24-0116

24-0130

24-0131

Dedicates six parcels of land as Public Right-of-Way as 1)
West 44th Avenue, located at the intersection of West
44th Avenue and North Lipan Street, 2) West 44th
Avenue, located at the intersection of West 44th Avenue
and North Kalamath Street, 3) West 44th Avenue, located
at the intersection of West 44th Avenue and North
Kalamath Street, 4) West 44th Avenue, located at the
intersection of West 44th Avenue and North Jason Street,
5) West 44th Avenue, located at the intersection of West
44th Avenue and North Jason Street, and 6) West 44th
Avenue, located at the intersection of West 44th Avenue
and North Inca Street, in Council District 1.

Dedicates a parcel of land as North Sheridan Boulevard,
located at the intersection of North Sheridan Boulevard
and West 17th Avenue, in Council District 3.

Approves a grant with the Colorado Department of
Transportation for $1,221,480 and an end term of
7-26-2033 to design and implement a system that detects
anonymous Bluetooth signals broadcast from mobile
devices to determine accurate travel times and speeds
along major corridors, citywide (DOTI-202370990).

Dedicates three parcels of land as Public Right-of-Way as
1) South Olive Street, located at the intersection of South
Olive Street and East Chenango Avenue, 2) East
Chenango Avenue, located at the intersection of East
Chenango Avenue and South Quebec Street, and 3) South
Quebec Street, located at the intersection of South
Quebec Street and East Chenango Avenue, in Council
District 3.

Dedicates a parcel of land as Public Right-of-Way as
North Speer Boulevard, located near the intersection of
North Speer Boulevard and North Cherokee Street, in
Council District 10.

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver
Page 2


https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24888
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24889
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24891
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24905
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24906

AGENDA
Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, February 6, 2024

24-0132 Dedicates a parcel of land as Public Right-of-Way as
Public Alley, bounded by East Colfax Avenue, North
Fillmore Street, East 16th Avenue, and North Milwaukee
Street, in Council District 10.

24-0133 Vacates a portion of right-of-way adjacent to 4889 South
Quebec Street, without reservations, in Council District 4.

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD; Denver
Page 3


https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24907
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=24908

